
Department of Transportation 
Division of Operations  
700 E Broadway Avenue 
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-2586    
FAX: 605/773-2893                   605/773-3571 

June 19, 2018 

Mr. Greg Fuller 
Director of Operations 
South Dakota Department of Transportation 
Pierre, SD  57501 

Subject:  Construction Change Orders Report 

Construction change orders approved in May contain a decrease of approximately $82,118. 

Over the past 12 months, the overall contract increase is 2.29%. 

The following projects have a Construction Change Order (CCO) amounting to a contract 
change in excess of $50,000. 

ABERDEEN REGION 

There are no CCOs amounting to a change of $50,000 to report this period. 

MITCHELL REGION 

There are no CCOs amounting to a change of $50,000 to report this period. 

PIERRE REGION 

There are no CCOs amounting to a change of $50,000 to report this period. 

Connecting South Dakota and the Nation

Attachment #3



RAPID CITY REGION 
 
 
I. Project:  P 1614(00)1, Pennington County, PCN 05K2 

Location:  Radar Hill Road  
Contractor:  Foothills Contracting, Inc.  
Type of Work:  Slide Repair 
 
Original Contract Amount: $ 1,009,250.30 
Change on CCO No. 1: $  (157,257.83) 
Net Change to Date: $  (157,257.83) 

 
Explanation of Change on CCO No. 1: This decrease was the result of the Department 
adjusting the contract quantities of Contractor furnished borrow, water for 
embankment, and flagging hours. The final cross section survey of the borrow area 
resulted in a decrease to the quantity of borrow used when compared to the estimate. 
The decrease in the water for embankment resulted from the in place excavation 
material containing sufficient moisture to allow for proper compaction. As a result, the 
Contractor did not need to add as much water as the Department estimated. Due to 
the Contractor’s sequence of operation, the number of flagging hours necessary for 
accommodating traffic was less than estimated in the plans.   

 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Ryan K. Johnson 
Specification Engineer 
 


	June 19, 2018
	ABERDEEN REGION
	MITCHELL REGION
	PIERRE REGION
	RAPID CITY REGION

	I. Project:  P 1614(00)1, Pennington County, PCN 05K2

